RNS Number: 0196V Fiske PLC 03 April 2023

3 April 2023

Fiske Plc ('Fiske' or 'the Company')

Acquisition of Client Book

The Company today announces the acquisition of a book of existing client relationships ('Client Book') from Brian Thomlinson ('Brian'), a long-standing, self-employed Investment Manager of the Company (the 'Acquisition'). The assets under management ("AUM") in the Client Book are approximately £47m and the gross revenue generated from the Client Book in the last twelve months was £320,000.

The AUM and revenues of the Client Book are already included in the reported financials of the Company under the existing arrangements with Brian and consequently the Acquisition represents a change in the ownership of the Client Book and the previous revenue sharing arrangements. Brian will become an employee of the Company following the Acquisition.

The initial cash consideration is £160,000, which is payable immediately, and there will be a maximum deferred consideration of £160,000 which will be payable in three annual instalments, subject to certain performance conditions.

It is expected that the transaction will have a neutral impact on the performance of the Company.

For further information please contact:

- Samantha Harrison/Harrison Clarke/Samuel Littler, Grant Thornton UK LLP (Nominated Adviser)
 (tel: 020 7383 5100)
- James Harrison, Fiske Plc CEO (tel: 020 7448 4700)

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our PrivacyPolicy.

END